

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C567740 Initial certification date: 02 December 2008

Valid: 21 November 2023 – 20 November 2026

This is to certify that the management system of **Kumho Polychem Co., Ltd. Yeosu Plant #1** 116-46, Yeosusandan 2-ro, Yeosu-si, Jeollanam-do, 59611, Republic of Korea

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Design and Manufacture of Ethylene Propylene Rubber and Thermoplastic Vulcanizate. EXCLUSION: NONE

Place and date: Barendrecht, 21 November 2023 For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, Netherlands



Erie Koek Management Representative



Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnv.com/assurance



Certificate no.: C567740 Place and date: Barendrecht, 21 November 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Kumho Polychem Co., Ltd. Yeosu Plant #1

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Kumho Polychem Co., Ltd. Yeosu Plant #1	116-46, Yeosusandan 2-ro, Yeosu-si, Jeollanam-do, 59611, Republic of Korea	Design and Manufacture of Ethylene Propylene Rubber and Thermoplastic Vulcanizate.
Kumho Polychem Co., Ltd. Yeosu Plant #2	613, Sandanjungang-ro, Yeosu-si, Jeollanam-do, 59613, Republic of Korea	Design and Manufacture of Ethylene Propylene Rubber.
Kumho Polychem Co., Ltd. Seoul Head Office	8F, East Wing, Signature Tower, 100, Cheonggyecheon-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul, 04542, Republic of Korea	Design and Manufacture of Ethylene Propylene Rubber and Thermoplastic Vulcanizate.
Kumho Polychem Co., Ltd. Daejeon R&D	40, Yuseong-daero 1184beon-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34109, Republic of Korea	Design of Ethylene Propylene Rubber and Thermoplastic Vulcanizate.

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnv.com/assurance